complete kitchen  facilities,  (3) more  than one person per  room, and  (4)  cost burden greater

than  30%.  The  table  also  includes  the  calculations  for  the  percentage  of  total  units  that

category represents.

Given  the  relatively  newer  housing  stock,  the  overall  housing  conditions,  according  to  the

Census  data,  is  relatively  low  for  owner‐occupied  units.   Renter‐occupied  units  have  almost

twice  the percent of units with  a  substandard  condition  compared  to owner‐occupied units;

however, most units only have one substandard condition. Few owner‐ or renter‐occupied units

have more than one substandard condition.

  Consolidated Plan  ROUND ROCK   55

OMB Control No: 2506‐0117 (exp. 07/31/2015)

Table 23 Condition of Units, 2012

Year Unit Built

Over 68% of the housing units built in the City of Round Rock, both owner‐occupied and renter‐

occupied, were  constructed  after  1990.   This  highlights  the  tremendous  changes  that  have

occurred  in Round Rock over the  last 25 years.   Fewer than 2% of the units were built before

1960.  The chart on the following page highlights the age of the housing stock.

Number % Number %

With one selected Condition 4,948 24% 5,663 40%

With tw o selected Condition 180 1% 406 3%

With three selected Condition 15 0% 0 0%

No selected Conditions 15,220 75% 8,251 58%

Total 20,363 100% 14,320 100%

Source:  2008-2012 ACS (B25123)

Condition of Units
Owner-Occupied Renter-Occupied

  Consolidat

OMB Control N

Risk of Le

HUD has

poisoning

health pr

number o

all presch

and learn

Lead‐bas

may cont

Using dat

contain l

that LMI

based pa

units con

ted Plan

No: 2506‐0117 (ex

ead‐Based P

made the e

g of children

roblem by th

one environ

hoolers in th

ning disabilit

sed paint wa

tain lead‐ba

ta provided

ead‐based p

owner hous

aint in their h

ntain lead‐ba

p. 07/31/2015)

Paint Hazard

limination o

n from conta

he Center fo

mental heal

he United Sta

ties, decreas

as banned fro

sed paint.

by HUD, it is

paint and are

seholds that

homes.  LMI

ased paint, o

ROU

d

of housing un

act with lead

r Disease Co

lth hazard to

ates are affe

sed attention

om resident

s possible to

e occupied b

are cost‐bu

 renter hous

or they may

UND ROCK